 A23L0616/A23L06161/A23L06162 Series
Preliminary 1M X 16 / 2M X 8 BIT CMOS MASK ROM
PRELIMINARY      (June, 2005, Version 0.2)  AMIC Technology, Corp.
Document Title
 1M X 16 / 2M X 8 BIT CMOS MASK ROM
Revision History
Rev. No. History Issue Date Remark
0.0 Initial issue November 7, 2003 Preliminary

H X X X Hi - Z Hi - Z Power-down
L H X X Hi - Z Hi - Z Output Disable
Ordering Information
Part No. Access Time (ns) Package
A23L0616M-70 70 44L SOP
A23L0616V-70 70 48L TSOP (Forward)
A23L0616R-70 70 48L TSOP (Reverse)
A23L06161V-70 70 48L TSOP AMD (Flash Compatible)
A23L06162V-70 70 48L TSOP Intel (Flash Compatible)
 A23L0616/A23L06161/A23L06162 Series
PRELIMINARY      (June, 2005, Version 0.2) 9 AMIC Technology, Corp.
Package Information
SOP 44L Outline Dimensions unit: inches/mm
1